11/18/15

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Internet bids for the construction of the following job will be received by the Arkansas State Highway and
Transportation Department at the STATE HIGHWAY BUILDING located at 10324 INTERSTATE 30,
southwest of LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS, until ten o'clock a.m., (10:00 a.m.), on JANUARY 13, 2016.
Bids will be publicly read at approximately 10:30 a.m.

Plans, Proposal Documents, and Specifications may be purchased in the Program Management Division at the
address noted above during regular business hours until 4:30 the day before the time established for opening of
Proposals. Requests to be added to the eligible bidders list and questions regarding prequalification or bidding
requirements should be addressed to the Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department, Attention:
Program Management Division, P. O. Box 2261, Little Rock, Arkansas 72203. The telephone number is
(501) 569-2261.

In order to have a bid considered, contractors must furnish a proposal guaranty consisting of either a bidder's
bond or a certified or cashier's check in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total amount bid. In order for a
bond to be acceptable to the Department, the company issuing the bond must be named in the Department of
Treasury Listing of companies holding Certificates of Authority as acceptable sureties on Federal Bonds and as
acceptable reinsuring companies. The Underwriting Limitation of the bonding company shall be adhered to.
Any excess (between the face amount of the Bond and the Underwriting Limitation) shall be protected by rein-
surance provided by an acceptable reinsuring company.

A current directory of certified Disadvantaged Business Enterprise firms may be obtained on the Department's
web site at http://www.arkansashighways.com/ProgCon/letting/DBEDirectory.pdf or may be requested by
calling the Department's EEO-DBE Section at (501) 569-2259 or the Program Management Division,
Construction Contract Procurement Section at (501) 569-2261.

It is suggested that successful bidders utilize to the fullest extent practicable the facilities and services of the
local offices of the Arkansas Department of Workforce Services to meet their manpower requirements.

These contracts are subject to normal prequalification, licensing and bonding requirements, applicable labor
laws, non-discrimination provisions, wage rate laws and other Federal laws including the Fair Labor Standards
Acts of 1938. The Work Hours Act of 1962 and Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 also apply.

The Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department complies with all civil rights provisions of federal
statutes and related authorities that prohibited discrimination in programs and activities receiving federal
financial assistance. Therefore, the Department does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, color, age,
national origin, religion, or disability, in the admission, access to and treatment in Department’s programs and
activities, as well as the Department’s hiring or employment practices. Complaints of alleged discrimination
and inquiries regarding the Department’s nondiscrimination policies may be directed to Joanna P. McFadden,
Section Head - EEO/DBE (ADA/504/Title VI Coordinator), P. O. Box 2261, Little Rock, AR 72203, (501)
569-2298, (Voice/TTY 711), or the following email address: joanna.mcfadden@arkansashighways.com.

This notice is available from the ADA/504/Title VI Coordinator in large print, on audiotape and in Braille.
The Department reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any formalities.

BY AUTHORITY OF
ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION
Dick Trammel, Chairman


mailto:james.moore@arkansashighways.com

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS

TO REPORT BID RIGGING ACTIVITIES CALL:

1-800-424-9071

The United States Department of Transportation (DOT) operates the above
toll-free "hotline” Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. eastern
time. Anyone with knowledge of possible bid rigging, bidder collusion, or
other fraudulent activities should use the "hotline™ to report such activities.

The "hotline” is part of the DOT's continuing effort to identify and
investigate highway construction contract fraud and abuse and is operated
under the direction of the DOT Inspector General. All information will be
treated confidentially and caller anonymity will be respected.



ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
JOB BB0610
WHITE RIVER STR. & APPRS. (F)
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NHPP-40-4(81)200

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO REPLACE THE WHITE RIVER BRIDGE AND CONSTRUCT
ROADWAY APPROACHES ON 1.209 MILES OF 1-40 IN PRAIRIE COUNTY. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS
OF EARTHWORK, ACHM BASE, BINDER, AND SURFACE COURSES, MINOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES,
PIPE SLIP LINING, GUARDRAIL, WIRE FENCE, A CONT. COMP. PLATE GIRDER UNIT BRIDGE
(TOTAL LENGTH 2842.18"), MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC ITEMS, EROSION CONTROL, AND
MISC.ITEMS.

ROUTES: 40
SECTIONS: 42
COUNTY: PRAIRIE
LENGTH: 1.209000

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES ARE INVOLVED:

201011 CLEARING 49.000 STA
201111 GRUBBING 49.000 STA
202011 R&D OF FENCE 2209.000 LF
202017 R&D OF GATES 1.000 EACH
202021 R&D OF POSTS 1.000 EACH
202037 R&D OF BARRIER WALL 3602 .000 LF
202053 R&D OF APPR.SLAB & GUTTERS 4.000 EACH
202109 REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIP 7764.000 LF
202502 R&D OF GUARDRAIL 4662 .000 LF
205111 REMV.EXIST.BR.STR.(SITE 1) 1.000 L.S.
206001 FLOWABLE SELECT MATERIAL 20.000 CUYD
210201 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 31530.000 CUYD
210601 COMPACTED EMBANKMENT 83172.000 CUYD
210613 COMPACTED EMBANKMENT (SP) 135613.000 CUYD
303107 AGGR.BASE COURSE(CLASS 7) 19974 .000 TON
401011 TACK COAT 5413.000 GAL
405161 M.A. IN ACHM BASE COURSE(1.5") 18650.000 TON
405422 A.B.(PG76-22)ACHM BASE(1.5") 879.000 TON
406161 M.A. IN ACHM BINDER(1™) 5319.000 TON
406422 A.B.(PG76-22)ACHM BINDER(1") 251 .000 TON
407162 MA IN ACHM SURFACE(1/2') 8101.000 TON
407452 AB(PG76-22)ACHM SURF(1/2') 481.000 TON
412001 COLD MILLING ASPHALT PVMT. 1600.000 SQYD
414011 ASPH_CONC .PATCH-MAINT . 30.000 TON
415011 ACHM PATCH.EXIST.RDWY . 15.000 TON
504001 APPROACH SLABS 397.800 CUYD
504261 APPROACH GUTTERS 72.400 CUYD
602011 FURNISHING FIELD OFFICE 1.000 EACH
603002 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1.000 L.S.
603011 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1.000 L.S.
603024 24" TEMPORARY CULVERT 175.000 LF
604003 SIGNS 918.000 SQFT
604023 TRAFFIC DRUMS 63.000 EACH
604031 FURN.&INSTL.PRCST.CONC.BARR. 7353.000 LF
604034 MOBILE SPEED NOTIF. SYSTEM 2.000 EACH
604036 RELO.PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER 7452 .000 LF
604041 CONST.PAVEMENT MARKINGS 36317.000 LF



604051
604055

604061
604071
604078
604083
604101
604102
604103
604104
604105
604106
604107
606035
606038
606809
606990
611003
611004
611014
617001
617302
617331
619001
620001
620011
620022
620030
621001
621021
621031
621041
621111
621131
621151
621181
623001
624001
631001
635001
636001
642001
721002
731061
731062
731065
801001
801201
802103
802113
802123
802130
803001
804001
804012
804021

805104
805107

REMOVABLE CONST.PVMT.MRK.
REMOVAL OF CONST.PVMT.MRK.

REMOVAL OF PERM.PVMT.MRK.
ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORT .CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
VERTICAL PANELS

AWIS MOBILIZATION

AWIS OPERATION

DEVICE RELOCATION

FURN. & INSTL. CLSD. CIRCT. TV. SYS.
FURN. & INSTL. PUBLIC NOTIFICATION SYS.
FURN. & INSTL. VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN
FURN. & INSTL.VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM
36" R.C.PIPE CULVERTS(CL.3)

36" R.C.PIPE CULVERTS(CL.5)

36" FES R.C.PIPE CLVT.
SELECTED PIPE BEDDING
UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PROTECTORS
4 PIPE UNDERDRAINS
UNDERDRAIN VIDEO INSPECTION
GUARDRAIL (TYPE A)

GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 2)
THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TERM.
WIRE FENCE (TYPE A)

LIME

SEEDING

MULCH COVER

WATER

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

SAND BAG DITCH CHECKS
DIVERSION DITCH

SEDIMENT REMOVAL & DISPOSAL
PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINS

ROCK DITCH CHECKS

TRIANGULAR SILT DIKE

SECOND SEEDING APPLICATION
SOLID SODDING
CONC.BARR.WALL(MEDIAN TYPE A)
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTROL
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION CONTROL
RUMBLE STRIPS IN ASPHALT SHOULDERS
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS-2
TEMP. IMPACT ATTEN. BARR.
TEMP. IMPACT ATTEN. BARRIER (REPAIR)
TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION BARRIER (RELO
UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR
COFFERDAMS

CLASS B CONCRETE-BRIDGE

CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE

CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE
SEAL CONCRETE-BRIDGE

CLASS 1 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT
REINF.STEEL-ROADWAY (GR 60)
REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)
EPOXY COAT.REINF.STEEL-GR 60

STEEL SHELL PILING (18™)
STEEL SHELL PILING (24')

3520.000
6402 .000

6931.000
350.000
424.000
9.000
1.000
49.000
10.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
26.000
164000
184.000
6.000
40.000
47.000
8956.000
5206.000
600.000
3.000
3.000
1830.000
29.000
14.340
28.680
1756.500
14.340
11520.000
110.000
1445 .000
445000
368.000
72.000
200.000
14.340
102.000
3466.000
1.000
1.000
7532.000
184000
1.000
3.000
) 2.000
67166.000
3.000
15351.600
10567 .700
11154200
20190.400
807.800
50404 .000
4094440 .000

3710054 .000

61356.000
24868.000

LF
LF

LF
DAY
WEEK
EACH
L.S.
MNTH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
CUYD
EACH
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
LF
TON
ACRE
ACRE
MGAL
ACRE
LF
BAG
LF
CUYD
LF
CUYD
LF
ACRE
SQYD
LF
L.S.
L.S.
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
CUYD
EACH
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
GAL
LB
LB
LB

LF
LF



805327
807213
808013
809012
812004
816001
816011
821060
901003
901004
901006
901007
901009
601001

606412
606442

606413
606443

606414
606444

606415
606445

619316
619416

719327
720513

719328

720521

719427
720514

TEST PILE

STR.ST.PL.

(24" DIAMETER)
GRD. SPN(M270-GR50W)

SEISMIC 1SOLATION BEARINGS
ARM. JT W/NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL
BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)
FILTER BLANKET

DUMPED RIPRAP

SHORING

NAVIGATION LIGHTING SYSTEM

CLEARANCE

GAUGES

RIVER TRAFFIC SAFETY
4" PVC POTABLE WATER LINE
HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING

MOBILIZATION

SLIP LINE PIPE (24') ALTERNATES
SLIP LINE PIPE (24')
CEM. PIPE LINER (24')

SLIP LINE PIPE (30') ALTERNATES
SLIP LINE PIPE (30™)
CEM. PIPE LINER (30™)

SLIP LINE PIPE (36") ALTERNATES
SLIP LINE PIPE (36™)
CEM. PIPE LINER (36")

SLIP LINE PIPE (42'™) ALTERNATES
SLIP LINE PIPE (42')
CEM. PIPE LINER (42'™)

16" GATE ALTERNATES

16" STEEL GATES

16" ALUMINUM GATES

1026.
14726560.
268.

232.

1.

4257 .
2156.
.000
-000
.000
-000
.000
-000
-000

2548.
2548.

172.
172.

1529.
1529.

450.
450.

HIGH PERF. PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (4')

INVT.PRFL.
HIGH PERF.

HIGH PERF. PAVEMENT MARKING (SKIP LINE) WHITE (4

THERM . PVMT _MRK . WH(4™")
MRK.TAPE WH(4'")

14360.
14360.

INVT.PRFL.
HIGH PERF.

THERM.PVMT .MRK.SL.WH(4")
MRK.TAPE(S-L.)WH(4™)

2060.
2060.

HIGH PERF PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW (4')

INVT.PRFL.
HIGH PERF.

THERM.PVMT .MRK . YL(4"")
MRK.TAPE YL(4')

14580.
14580.

HIGH PERF. CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (4')

000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000

000
000

000
000

000
000

-000
-000

000
000

000

000

000
000

LF
LB
EACH
LF
EACH
SQYD
CUYD
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
LF
LF
L.S.

LF
LF

LF
LF

LF
LF

LF
LF

EACH
EACH

LF
LF

LF

LF

LF
LF



719527 INVT.PRFL.THERM.CONT .PVMT .MRK.WH(4"") 1460.000 LF
720515 HIGH PERF.CONT.MRK.TAPE WH(4™) 1460.000 LF

THIS PROPOSAL CONTAINS THE JOB SPECIAL PROVISION “SITE USE (A+C METHOD)” FOR BIDDING IN
WHICH THE BIDDER WILL DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

THE NUMBER OF TRAINEES REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT 1S 7.

THE PERCENTAGE GOAL FOR DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) PARTICIPATION IN
THIS PROJECT 1S 8.00%.



