ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Internet bids for the construction of the following job will be received by the Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department at the **STATE HIGHWAY BUILDING** located at **10324 INTERSTATE 30**, southwest of **LITTLE ROCK**, **ARKANSAS**, **until ten o'clock a.m.**, (10:00 a.m.), on **JANUARY 13**, 2016. Bids will be publicly read at approximately 10:30 a.m.

Plans, Proposal Documents, and Specifications may be purchased in the Program Management Division at the address noted above during regular business hours until 4:30 the day before the time established for opening of Proposals. Requests to be added to the eligible bidders list and questions regarding prequalification or bidding requirements should be addressed to the Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department, Attention: Program Management Division, P. O. Box 2261, Little Rock, Arkansas 72203. The telephone number is (501) 569-2261.

In order to have a bid considered, contractors must furnish a proposal guaranty consisting of either a bidder's bond or a certified or cashier's check in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total amount bid. In order for a bond to be acceptable to the Department, the company issuing the bond must be named in the Department of Treasury Listing of companies holding Certificates of Authority as acceptable sureties on Federal Bonds and as acceptable reinsuring companies. The Underwriting Limitation of the bonding company shall be adhered to. Any excess (between the face amount of the Bond and the Underwriting Limitation) shall be protected by reinsurance provided by an acceptable reinsuring company.

A current directory of certified Disadvantaged Business Enterprise firms may be obtained on the Department's web site at http://www.arkansashighways.com/ProgCon/letting/DBEDirectory.pdf or may be requested by calling the Department's EEO-DBE Section at (501) 569-2259 or the Program Management Division, Construction Contract Procurement Section at (501) 569-2261.

It is suggested that successful bidders utilize to the fullest extent practicable the facilities and services of the local offices of the Arkansas Department of Workforce Services to meet their manpower requirements.

These contracts are subject to normal prequalification, licensing and bonding requirements, applicable labor laws, non-discrimination provisions, wage rate laws and other Federal laws including the Fair Labor Standards Acts of 1938. The Work Hours Act of 1962 and Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 also apply.

The Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department complies with all civil rights provisions of federal statutes and related authorities that prohibited discrimination in programs and activities receiving federal financial assistance. Therefore, the Department does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, color, age, national origin, religion, or disability, in the admission, access to and treatment in Department's programs and activities, as well as the Department's hiring or employment practices. Complaints of alleged discrimination and inquiries regarding the Department's nondiscrimination policies may be directed to Joanna P. McFadden, Section Head - EEO/DBE (ADA/504/Title VI Coordinator), P. O. Box 2261, Little Rock, AR 72203, (501) 569-2298, (Voice/TTY 711), or the following email address: joanna.mcfadden@arkansashighways.com.

This notice is available from the ADA/504/Title VI Coordinator in large print, on audiotape and in Braille.

The Department reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any formalities.

BY AUTHORITY OF
ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION
Dick Trammel, Chairman

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS

TO REPORT BID RIGGING ACTIVITIES CALL:

1-800-424-9071

The United States Department of Transportation (DOT) operates the above toll-free "hotline" Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. eastern time. Anyone with knowledge of possible bid rigging, bidder collusion, or other fraudulent activities should use the "hotline" to report such activities.

The "hotline" is part of the DOT's continuing effort to identify and investigate highway construction contract fraud and abuse and is operated under the direction of the DOT Inspector General. All information will be treated confidentially and caller anonymity will be respected.

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

JOB BB0610

WHITE RIVER STR. & APPRS. (F)

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NHPP-40-4(81)200

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO REPLACE THE WHITE RIVER BRIDGE AND CONSTRUCT ROADWAY APPROACHES ON 1.209 MILES OF I-40 IN PRAIRIE COUNTY. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF EARTHWORK, ACHM BASE, BINDER, AND SURFACE COURSES, MINOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, PIPE SLIP LINING, GUARDRAIL, WIRE FENCE, A CONT. COMP. PLATE GIRDER UNIT BRIDGE (TOTAL LENGTH 2842.18'), MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC ITEMS, EROSION CONTROL, AND MISC.ITEMS.

ROUTES: 40 SECTIONS: 42

COUNTY: PRAIRIE LENGTH: 1.209000

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES ARE INVOLVED:

201011	CLEARING	49.000	STA
201111	GRUBBING	49.000	STA
202011	R&D OF FENCE	2209.000	LF
202017	R&D OF GATES	1.000	EACH
202021	R&D OF POSTS	1.000	EACH
202037	R&D OF BARRIER WALL	3602.000	LF
202053	R&D OF APPR.SLAB & GUTTERS	4.000	EACH
202109	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIP	7764.000	LF
202502	R&D OF GUARDRAIL	4662.000	LF
205111	<pre>REMV.EXIST.BR.STR.(SITE 1)</pre>	1.000	L.S.
206001	FLOWABLE SELECT MATERIAL	20.000	CUYD
210201	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	31530.000	CUYD
210601	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	83172.000	CUYD
210613	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT(SP)	135613.000	CUYD
303107	AGGR.BASE COURSE(CLASS 7)	19974.000	TON
401011	TACK COAT	5413.000	GAL
405161	M.A. IN ACHM BASE COURSE(1.5")	18650.000	TON
405422	A.B.(PG76-22)ACHM BASE(1.5")	879.000	TON
406161	M.A. IN ACHM BINDER(1")	5319.000	TON
406422	A.B.(PG76-22)ACHM BINDER(1")	251.000	TON
407162	MA IN ACHM SURFACE(1/2")	8101.000	TON
407452	AB(PG76-22)ACHM SURF(1/2")	481.000	TON
412001	COLD MILLING ASPHALT PVMT.	1600.000	SQYD
414011	ASPH.CONC.PATCH-MAINT.	30.000	TON
415011	ACHM PATCH.EXIST.RDWY.	15.000	TON
504001	APPROACH SLABS	397.800	CUYD
504261	APPROACH GUTTERS	72.400	CUYD
602011	FURNISHING FIELD OFFICE	1.000	EACH
603002	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1.000	L.S.
603011	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000	L.S.
603024	24" TEMPORARY CULVERT	175.000	LF
604003	SIGNS	918.000	SQFT
604023	TRAFFIC DRUMS	63.000	EACH
604031	FURN.&INSTL.PRCST.CONC.BARR.	7353.000	LF
604034	MOBILE SPEED NOTIF. SYSTEM	2.000	EACH
604036	RELO.PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER	7452.000	LF
604041	CONST.PAVEMENT MARKINGS	36317.000	LF

604051	REMOVABLE CONST.PVMT.MRK.	3520.000	LF
604055	REMOVAL OF CONST.PVMT.MRK.	6402.000	LF
604061	REMOVAL OF PERM.PVMT.MRK.	6931.000	LF
604071	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	350.000	DAY
604078	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	424.000	WEEK
604083	VERTICAL PANELS	9.000	EACH
604101	AWIS MOBILIZATION	1.000	L.S.
604102	AWIS OPERATION	49.000	MNTH
604103	DEVICE RELOCATION	10.000	EACH
604104	FURN. & INSTL. CLSD. CIRCT. TV. SYS.	2.000	EACH
604105	FURN. & INSTL. PUBLIC NOTIFICATION SYS		EACH
604106	FURN. & INSTL. VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EACH
604107	FURN. & INSTL. VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM		EACH
606035	36" R.C.PIPE CULVERTS(CL.3)	164.000	LF
606038	36" R.C.PIPE CULVERTS(CL.5)	184.000	LF
606809	36" FES R.C.PIPE CLVT.	6.000	EACH
606990	SELECTED PIPE BEDDING	40.000	CUYD
611003	UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PROTECTORS	47.000	EACH
611004	4" PIPE UNDERDRAINS	8956.000	LF
611014	UNDERDRAIN VIDEO INSPECTION	5206.000	LF
617001	GUARDRAIL (TYPE A)	600.000	LF
617302	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 2)	3.000	EACH
617331	THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TERM.	3.000	EACH
619001	WIRE FENCE (TYPE A)	1830.000	LF
620001	LIME	29.000	TON
620011	SEEDING	14.340	ACRE
620022	MULCH COVER	28.680	ACRE
620030	WATER	1756.500	MGAL
621001	TEMPORARY SEEDING	14.340	ACRE
621021	SILT FENCE	11520.000	LF
621031	SAND BAG DITCH CHECKS	110.000	BAG
621041	DIVERSION DITCH	1445.000	LF
621111	SEDIMENT REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	445.000	CUYD
621131	PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINS	368.000	LF
621151	ROCK DITCH CHECKS	72.000	CUYD
621181	TRIANGULAR SILT DIKE	200.000	LF
623001	SECOND SEEDING APPLICATION	14.340	ACRE
624001	SOLID SODDING	102.000	SQYD
631001	CONC.BARR.WALL(MEDIAN TYPE A)	3466.000	LF
635001	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTROL	1.000	L.S.
636001	BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION CONTROL	1.000	L.S.
642001	RUMBLE STRIPS IN ASPHALT SHOULDERS	7532.000	LF
721002	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS-2	184.000	EACH
731061	TEMP. IMPACT ATTEN. BARR.	1.000	EACH
731062	TEMP. IMPACT ATTEN. BARRIER (REPAIR)	3.000	EACH
731065			EACH
	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION BARRIER (RELC	67166.000	
801001	UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR		CUYD
801201	COFFERDAMS	3.000	EACH
802103	CLASS B CONCRETE-BRIDGE	15351.600	CUYD
802113	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	10567.700	CUYD
802123	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	11154.200	CUYD
802130	SEAL CONCRETE-BRIDGE	20190.400	CUYD
803001	CLASS 1 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	807.800	GAL
804001	REINF.STEEL-ROADWAY (GR 60)	50404.000	LB
804012	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	4094440.000	LB
804021	EPOXY COAT.REINF.STEEL-GR 60	3710054.000	LB
805104	STEEL SHELL PILING (18")	61356.000	LF
805107	STEEL SHELL PILING (24")	24868.000	LF

805327	TEST PILE (24" DIAMETER)	1026.000	LF
807213	STR.ST.PL.GRD.SPN(M270-GR50W)	14726560.000	LB
808013	SEISMIC ISOLATION BEARINGS	268.000	EACH
809012	ARM. JT W/NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL	232.000	LF
812004	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	1.000	EACH
816001	FILTER BLANKET	4257.000	SQYD
816011	DUMPED RIPRAP	2156.000	CUYD
821060	SHORING	1.000	L.S.
901003	NAVIGATION LIGHTING SYSTEM	1.000	L.S.
901004	CLEARANCE GAUGES	1.000	L.S.
901001	RIVER TRAFFIC SAFETY	1.000	L.S.
901007	4" PVC POTABLE WATER LINE	1581.000	
			LF
901009	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING	352.000	LF
601001	MOBILIZATION	1.000	L.S.
	SLIP LINE PIPE (24") ALTERNATES	<u> </u>	
	/^/->		
606412	SLIP LINE PIPE (24")	2548.000	LF
606442	CEM. PIPE LINER (24")	2548.000	LF
	SLIP LINE PIPE (30") ALTERNATES	3	
606413	SLIP LINE PIPE (30")	172.000	LF
606443	CEM. PIPE LINER (30")	172.000	LF
	SLIP LINE PIPE (36") ALTERNATES	<u>3</u>	
	(24)	1.500 000	
606414	SLIP LINE PIPE (36")	1529.000	LF
606444	CEM. PIPE LINER (36")	1529.000	LF
	SLIP LINE PIPE (42") ALTERNATES	3	
COC415	GLID LINE DIDE (40H)	450.000	
606415	SLIP LINE PIPE (42")	450.000	LF
606445	CEM. PIPE LINER (42")	450.000	LF
	16' GATE ALTERNATES		
619316	16' STEEL GATES	2.000	EACH
619416	16' ALUMINUM GATES	2.000	EACH
019110	10 111111111111111111111111111111111111		
	HIGH PERF. PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE	(4")	
719327	<pre>INVT.PRFL.THERM.PVMT.MRK.WH(4")</pre>	14360.000	LF
720513	HIGH PERF.MRK.TAPE WH(4")	14360.000	LF
	HIGH PERF. PAVEMENT MARKING (SKIP LINE)	WHTTE (4")	
		<u> </u>	
719328	<pre>INVT.PRFL.THERM.PVMT.MRK.SL.WH(4")</pre>	2060.000	LF
720521	HIGH PERF.MRK.TAPE(S.L.)WH(4")	2060.000	LF
	HIGH PERF PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW	(4")	
719427	<pre>INVT.PRFL.THERM.PVMT.MRK.YL(4")</pre>	14580.000	LF
720514	HIGH PERF.MRK.TAPE YL(4")	14580.000	LF
	HIGH PERF. CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING W	HITE (4")	

INVT.PRFL.THERM.CONT.PVMT.MRK.WH(4") 1460.000 LF HIGH PERF.CONT.MRK.TAPE WH(4") 1460.000 LF

THIS PROPOSAL CONTAINS THE JOB SPECIAL PROVISION "SITE USE (A+C METHOD)" FOR BIDDING IN WHICH THE BIDDER WILL DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

THE NUMBER OF TRAINEES REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT IS 7.

719527

720515

THE PERCENTAGE GOAL FOR DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) PARTICIPATION IN THIS PROJECT IS 8.00%.